

## Call for 2025 Parks and Forests Awards Nominations

Nominations are due December 13, 2024

CAMP HILL, PA, UNITED STATES, December 6, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The <u>Pennsylvania Parks</u> and <u>Forests Foundation</u> is seeking nominations for its 2025 Annual Parks and Forests Awards which recognize the exemplary programs, services, staff, and volunteers that have made a positive impact on the state's parks and forests.

With a mission of stewardship through volunteerism and education, PPFF's annual awards serve to recognize those who share in the commitment of conserving and enhancing our state's natural resources, help to ensure a welcoming environment for all in the outdoors, and strive to protect public lands for future generations.

The nomination form can be found on the PPFF website at <a href="https://ppff.events/2025AnnualAwards">https://ppff.events/2025AnnualAwards</a>. Nominations are due December 13, 2024 and will then be reviewed by a panel of PPFF Board members and special guests. The award ceremony will be held at Little Buffalo State Park on May 13, 2025.

The award categories for public nomination include:

Park of the Year – This award is designed to recognize a park's exemplary or innovative work in any or all of the following: customer service; education, programming or recreation; stewardship of the natural, cultural or historic assets; and/or accommodation of special needs of visitors.

Forest of the Year – This award is designed to recognize a forest district for its innovative and exemplary work in both forest management and recreation for a wide range of activities which include: the ability to provide opportunities for healthful, low-density recreational opportunities that are compatible with maintaining the integrity of forest ecosystems; to provide information and assistance to the public while ensuring public safety; and to promote and effectively use volunteers to enhance the Bureau of Forestry's recreational programming, planning and development activities.

Volunteerism Awards – Up to three awards per year are given for recognition of achievements made by individuals, volunteer groups, or PPFF chapters. These awards honor those who have made a lasting, positive impression on the park or forest that they serve through Volunteerism,

Improvement projects, or Education.

Young Volunteer of the Year – This award recognizes a significant contribution to a park or forest by a person under the age of 25. The contribution could be in volunteer hours, a significant project, an innovative idea, or more.

Awards, not available for public nomination, will also be presented in the following categories to awardees selected by the Pennsylvania Parks and Forests Foundation Board.

Cliff Jones Keystone Legacy Award – This top honor recognizes an outstanding contribution to the protection and/or enhancement to the park and forest system in Pennsylvania.

Joseph Ibberson Government Award – Given to a person or department at any level of government, this award recognizes the stewardship work of Pennsylvania's state park and state forest systems.

President's Award – The President's Award is designed to recognize outstanding citizens or businesses who have made an impact in protecting open space, conservation, outdoor recreation, or volunteerism.

Find out more at <u>PAParksAndForests.org</u> with a click to the 'Award Nominations Time' button on the home page or at <a href="https://ppff.events/2025AnnualAwards">https://ppff.events/2025AnnualAwards</a>.

## ###

About the Pennsylvania Parks and Forests Foundation

The Pennsylvania Parks and Forests Foundation supports 124 state parks and 2.2 million acres of forest by coordinating volunteers, activities, and donations through its 48 chapters. The mission of the foundation is to inspire stewardship of Pennsylvania's state parks and forests. To learn more about PPFF, visit <a href="https://paparksandforests.org/">https://paparksandforests.org/</a>.

Facebook: @PennsylvaniaParksAndForestsFoundation

Twitter: @PaPFF

Instagram: @paparksandforests

YouTube: <a href="https://ppff.events/youtube-hhm">https://ppff.events/youtube-hhm</a>

LinkedIn: Pennsylvania Parks and Forests Foundation

Meetup: <u>www.Meetup.com/PPFF-Events</u>

Marci J. Mowery
Pennsylvania Parks and Forests Foundation
+1 717-236-7644
email us here

Visit us on social media:

Facebook X LinkedIn Instagram YouTube Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/766838977

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.